From: BRUCE EYLEY

Sent: 01 September 2020 16:31

To: HPCNuclear < HPCNuclear@planninginspectorate.gov.uk > **Subject:** Re: Hinkley Point Site Stakeholder Group - Correspondence

Please record no objections from Kilve Parish Council to the non material change to the DCO.

Regards Bruce Eyley Councillor Kilve PC Begin forwarded message:

From: BRUCE EYLEY <

Date: 28 August 2020 at 21:23:17 BST

To: Pingstone John < <u>john.pingstone@edf-energy.com</u>>

Subject: Re: Hinkley Point Site Stakeholder Group - Correspondence

Hi John, thanks for the link. It is very interesting to see the proposed changes and the hoops that have to be jumped through to get them approved. Having reviewed the documents there is no comment from Kilve Parish Council.

Regards Bruce Councillor Bruce Eyley

Sent from my iPad

On 26 Aug 2020, at 10:32, Pingstone John < john.pingstone@edf-energy.com > wrote:

Dear Cllr Eyley,

Please find below a link to the electronic documents on the Planning Inspectorate's website. I am unable to send directly via email due to the size of the files.

https://infrastructure.planninginspectorate.gov.uk/projects/south-west/hinkley-point-c-new-nuclear-power-station/?ipcsection=docs&stage=7&filter1=Non-Material+Change+4

Hinkley Point C New Nuclear Power Station | National Infrastructure Planning

An application for a non-material change to the Hinkley Point C (Nuclear Generating Station Order 2013) has been made by NNB Generation Company (HPC) Limited (EDF). If you wish to make a representation this should be emailed to . The deadline for receipt of representations is 23.59 on Friday 4 September 2020. infrastructure.planninginspectorate.gov.uk

I hope that helps. I'm happy to answer any questions.

Kind regards

John Pingstone Senior Planner

From: BRUCE EYLEY <

Sent: Tuesday, August 25, 2020 1:19:54 PM

To: Goodchild Andrew <<u>andrew.goodchild@nnb-edfenergy.com</u>> **Subject:** Fwd: Hinkley Point Site Stakeholder Group - Correspondence

Hi Andrew. I hope you are well and enjoying work. Can I have a digital copy of the application

please?

Regards Bruce Councillor Bruce Eyley Kilve PC Begin forwarded message:

From: "hinkley.ssg (MAG)" < hinkley.ssg@magnoxsites.com >

Date: 25 August 2020 at 09:43:32 BST

To: "hinkley.ssg (MAG)" < hinkley.ssg@magnoxsites.com>

Subject: Hinkley Point Site Stakeholder Group - Correspondence

Dear SSG Member,

Please see the attached a letter which was received by post for your information.

Kind regards

Jill

Jill M Callander

Magnox SSG Secretariat & Comms Officer

Magnox Ltd

Chapelcross

Annan

DG12 6RF

Jill.m.callander@magnoxsites.com

The information contained in this email may be commercially sensitive and/or legally privileged. If you have received this message in error, you are on notice of its status. Please notify the sender immediately by reply e-mail and then delete this message from your system. You must not disclose it to any other person, copy or distribute it or use it for any purpose.

Views expressed in this email are not necessarily those of Magnox Limited.

Magnox Limited, a company owned by the Nuclear Decommissioning Authority. Registered Office: Oldbury Technical Centre, Oldbury Naite, Thornbury, South Gloucestershire, BS35 1RQ. Registered in England & Wales under Company No. 2264251

This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential and may be protected by legal privilege. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender and delete the e-mail from your system.

This e-mail has been scanned for malicious content but the internet is inherently insecure and NNB Generation Company (HPC) Limited and NNB Generation Company (SZC) Limited ("the Companies") cannot accept any liability for the integrity of this message or its attachments. No employee or agent of the Companies or any related company is authorised to conclude any binding agreement on behalf of the Companies or any related company by e-mail.

All e-mails sent and received by the Companies are monitored to ensure compliance with the Companies' information security policies. Executable and script files are not permitted through the Companies' mail gateway. The Companies do not accept or send mails above 30 Mb in size.

NNB Generation Company (HPC) Limited Registered in England and Wales No. 6937084 Registered Office: 90 Whitfield Street, London, W1T 4EZ

NNB Generation Company (SZC) Limited Registered in England and Wales No. 9284825 Registered Office: 90 Whitfield Street, London, W1T 4EZ